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o B 168th, Inf, l BELIFORE, Nicholas - Pvt, 1663456
alTe cond, Divi: Homes: 23 l/g West Ste

Rutland, Vermont,

pvt., Belifore was killed instantly Sept, 24, IvI8, by a piece
of H.E. at St. ikiel while on Gas Guard,
leit®

Informant: Birbilis, George G.- Gorp.99729
Pr.G‘ a GO, 9 I(.;t{-t}lg I_ijo
Home s Webster City, Iowa.

Signed: Horace H, Morrison - Sergt.

ergency address:
E?s.gD- Belifore,

23 1/2 vweet St.
gutland, Vermont.,

8J
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON /

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C 7 / A
Belifore, Nicholas 1233=AAL July 3, 1930. (T;~h

Mroe Je Ao Crowley,
Rutland, Vt.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited ito the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do eo, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gpace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? J£L<7

If so, give her name and address:

2, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow :
who has not remarried? /}4?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman .
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- /»49 A
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address: 7”‘ :Q?'\

-l L/? ’\Jj
For The Quartermaster Geﬁ% 3b E:

!
=
= F~

Vﬁny truly yo rs,

Enclosures: 44"K i
Envelope eTren Y
Act eijigh> A

Amendment Captaiﬁ, Q//M. Corps,




J. A. CROWLEY ‘

ATTORNEY AT LAW
MARBLE SAVINGS BANK BLDG.
RUTLAND, VERMONT

June 6, 1929

The Quartermaster General
War Department
Washington, D.C.
QU 293 A-C
My dear General: Belifore, Nicholas

I have heen asked to reply to your
letter of May 27th, 1929, addressed ta Mr. Luigi
Belifeore, 288 West St., Rutland, Vt., in the matter
of the above deceased veteran. Nrs. Christina
Belifore, widow of Lwigi BRBelifore has handed me
your letter.

Please be informed that the late Pri-
vate Nicholas Belifore was never married, and that

his mother is now decezssed.
o /\.‘ ./_‘\‘
Very éé;iy ;;ﬁ&s,,
\. J/ \ '\ - “ l\

JAC :B \ fi WY XL A
| : ’;‘ )
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO SM 293 A-C
Belifore, Nicholas ' May &7, 1929.

‘Mre. Luigi Belifore,
288 West 8t.,
Rutland, Vt.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are théroth of
lataizzivut; ?1022253 Belifore, M, Gs Co,, 168th Inf,, whoase runnzis nr:h'
now interred in St, Mihiel Americen Cemet woourt, Meurthe-ete
Jjoselle, Frence, VT TR :

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

: Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relativs

ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is regquested. LJ
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1s also reguested

that a statement to that effect be made.
For your reply, you may use the enclosed enveiope which requires

no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 inels. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelops.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 295 A-C L

Belifore, Hicholas 1233-iAL duly 3, 1980,

Mre. de As crw:.‘y.
Rutland, VE,

Dear Bir;

Your atiention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make & pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased gervice man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage ghe receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the .
gpace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If go, give her name and address:

5 Ts the deceased survived by a widow

who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased sufvived by any woman

who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (al

of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, /

Enclosures: ,/
Envelope
Act A. D, HUGHES,
Amendment, Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.




N WAR DEPARTMENT ,
W =r OF THE QUARTERMASTER GE  4x
_ \WASHINGTOM a3

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A-c
Belifore, Nicholas \ ' @ May g%, 1929.

- Mre luigl Bolifors,
288 West St.,
Rutland, Vi,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress epproved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, gsailors and marines of ths American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries".

, The records of this office show that you are th
late Private Nicholas Belifore, Me Ge Cos, 168th Inf,, whnn:b:::2;:.°f¥:h‘

now-interred in the St, Mihiel Americen Cemet
jjoselle, Freance. oan Gemetery, Thisuwcowrt, Hourthe-ot-

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them bto make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms 'mother" and "widow". If the relative

is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has gince remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made .

g gbr your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. -~

i For The Quartermaster General,
= -
et %

o & Very truly yours,
=, A
\Fj_‘ o \/
& ‘ [

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.

-

y !

2 inels.
Act of Congress.

Envelope.



Case filed as Belifore. -~ Soldier signed

name Belifiere. o record of spelling

Boliforo, Bisehol.
AGO 11/1/:23.

g



QM 293 A.C
BELIFORE, Nicholas Pvt.

March 15, 1924

Mr, Luigi Belifore, |
288 Vest Street, |
Rutland, Vermont. % : v |
Dear 513The Quartermaster General desires to invite your atf.ention

to the inclosed card which gives the parmanent cemetqry location ef
_ the soldier's grave in which you are mte.re‘,stad, :

P |

. ®

This American military cemetery 'isﬁone of tgos:_. to 3: 3:7;1;..
; he ' States for all!time in Burape, Each gra
:21;ea.ik:§ :1;0 au;lé:cei{itona af white -marb_le', ‘of dig;-'li;‘-ied_ ;l_etsign,:with the
neme. rank, division, organization, date.af soldiqr's death and State L
from'whiCh he ceme. Headstones will be splaced at all_gravgs in conn?ih:o: ‘
with the improvement work' now in progress, as soan as_poss::ble and withou
waiting for special action'or'rgquasf'an-thaxpa{t of r@laﬁltes,

r A T

ed thav in'lée:l'fecting r‘mov‘&l _’o‘f the dﬁad' the
utmost révgxl'::izagec:;:-u;as exercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this ‘sacred duiy, For the.futura, these 5":‘3’53
will be perpetually maintained by the Governnent in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our héroéssy: -, .r:

Véry truly yeurs,

LR S

' Assistant,
Record card. R. L. FOSTER ]

i J




QM 293 A-C

BELIFORE, Nieholas Pvt.

March 15, 1924

Mr, Catello Belfiore,
15 Piazza D'0lmo, Marcone,
Prov. Benevento, Italy.

Dear SirThe Quartermaster General desires to invite your at?ention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested, .
: Yoot ™
This American military cemetery is one of’ these to be m?inu
tained by the United States for all time in Burope, Each grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of dlg?lf}?d design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death aqd Sﬁg?e; ,
from which he cemé, Headstones will be placed at.al{ graves in conn?ctzon
with the improvement work now in progress, as soan as possible and without
waiting for special ‘action or request on the part of relatives,

Pleass be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost Féverential care was exercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty,  For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by‘the Government in a manner b?fltting
the last resting place of our heroes. t

- Very truiy yoirs,

Assistent, MFK
1-Incl. PAOREORNS I
Record card, - Re L+ POSTER Lot




NEUFCHATEAU
G.R.S, FORM NO, 16- VGO A i Al
Date Oth “une 1919
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURI AL, y :
Remains of: P L% é%
Name: BIZHOLAS Boliforo Number: 10663465
NICHOLAS Belafore)
Rank: . . owm Organization: M.C.Bn. 168th Inf;
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit
Disinterred (Date) From; (Give complete location)
20th May 1919 Grave 1l Isolated
Chaery M et M 52NH 359.73E 246.0N
Reburied (Date) in: (Give complete location) \ -~
20th May 31919 Grave i+ 21 Sec 10 PL t 1 "
5T. MIHIEL AMERICAN CEMBTARY 233

FHIAUCOURT-Metrd

Report as to nature of orizinal burial and condition of body upon disinternent:

Burial god, wrapped in Blanket, body bdly decomposed;

—

T e

Yes
Was one identification tag found upon the body?

What other means of identification were found on the body? None

Note : ¢ B il L

If upon disinterment, effects are feund upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G. 0. 170, G.H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, G.R.S.
Lte Scotte

Supervised by r _ _ R : S
?/D (0! ol Grgup 200 LIBUL. gk U U Se A,




A

conrr o or pisposirion or renks pata

@ _, ) g File #21868 \
s st ¥ ) .:?.Jl ;
e

I. LooaTiow IN‘%E_ Carp:
U9

(a) Name ____BlL% E, Hicholas Ser. No. ..1665465
oy " ) YR evs _
®) Rank ____* V.t“ _____ Organization M.G, Co, 168g%h Inf,
CRRISE T
(¢) Dateof death _____ ‘.%L‘:".ﬁ[lﬁ ___________ (d) Cause of death _______-_li,[a _________________
II. RecisTraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) GraveNo. .21 ______ oW = 0. Blot ==t iy SR et O IRYE: ---eJ.Z'S-Z-g 10x)
() Emerg. Address _ lrsa—e—selitere(Mother) 255 West ot., fubland, V..
i 'h ‘ m; . . A X .t 1) (1) e
III. Tiles og'éo dtlQers (Iﬂy}i(l}l‘g fr%m contagious diséases P o oy P, 3 R CKR‘IQJ'
lg 10-2)00 Il
' 3 e O SR O R R Ol 25O e = =l
IV. A. G. O. DisrosrrioN CARD: e i iy et R
(@) Name ___. shdi a8 2oy ST AR (0) Relationshipiess il B i e
(c) Address .o s LM A8 L8R et LU TR |, v e EERTE R R
(@) Remains to be brought to U. 8.0 e
]
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at _______ 2t o BTN i) B
_ \

(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ...
Hxaminer s Initiala it nt oo e s i

V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from

: y ; ik
A28 W QAR FERVIE S 2 4 .‘ft-!.!.‘fl, UL_., dated
- leliie "
confirming request in Par. IV., item ... , above, or requesting that
L A r&‘{::' & I e ALA A A A AA 2 i ‘: ______:___'_.'_. ____________________________________
T 4./ 3 ¥ &Y x 3
rAY X 04 AN AQIALA AL PO N D e JL'L ""_,__ LAEIIN . . T . A AAR
Examiner’s Initials ... %fke Datée\y ..o
Sl \
VI. G. R. S. Fires, CoRRESPONDENCE—Shows as follows: —ooeoeeeeaimoaaeea s oo A TS W A

(¢) Cancellation memos referred to? L.l ... ool e M B o s il Sy,
Pearniners IniGalanial Mo ¥ 420§ Unate 0ot e T 1 ol : 192_0{’
COUNTRY FRANCE " CemerEry No. ....1edd [ . Smerr No. ..___.... bl ] ‘
: &

R o 1N

G. R. 8§, Form No. 118 e Make I‘Qltm.NO. 11N
"Amended April 6, 1920 oty | o . )

CARDED A




Following advice forwarded to Europe by FF B 1 - .' TETERIAL 1o "
wAR 18 1921 letheriom o ta o 81921 “551020 i,

CHANGE OF ADVICE. e i




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. . STATION . Thiaucourt, France.’

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE ________ July 24,1922,
REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT l il

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name _  BELIFORE, Nicholas .. 10. Name = holitoro Blael-
2 RN ORI 1_6__6_54;_6_5 ______________________________ 11. No. L heoins, o) S (L 2 MR RS
B R T S o e e 127 RATK 1« o oy bt okite e 000 A N
4. H0ng WS UG Co. 168th Inf, 13, Org. /o B, = SO N e
S DD BLE BN A e R 14. ey \DRDY Y % 1R i G
6. C.D K.IA._ ¢ S (o) T IS e o e A

7. Grave No __“__-_23 _________ Sec 1_9 _______ 15 Grave No __: __________________ S e\CH IR v )
(it AR AR 1 ________ RoW M sr 16 0PYOT o L IMAAIGT IR o (e ROWilas it 1
g 17 Homaea Al
18. Cemetery St.Mihiel Amer. .. __ 19. Commune or town @Qhisucourt

20, Dept. or County _____ M -gt- M = 21 County o L TEanmE - i
22. IG.R.S. quza, Code Nows_ . - = " voa i e B e e T s sipiions oo i SN
83. Disinterred (Date) JUIV 24 1922 B S N Slnaseathy e
24. Inscription on grave marker: .
Name_____ Nicholas Belifore s5erial No. 1965465 .
Rank oo - swleie N 0 80 eTHWRTTRT S Onganilzatiions s M,&,00, 1681Infe
25, Was 1dent1flca.t10n disc found on grave marker? N On body? _Yese

______ -p,,_____--_-
~ A
-~

Vi
L. H-Mbﬁ%r (ALAdnan -
Slgnature Junlor Technical Assmtant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body‘? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail)’

e o e o e e

28. Nature of burial

Tag on body reads"Boliforo Bianhol------1663465"

29. Any discrepancy noted upon ﬂxamlnat% tig._zboﬂy as compa.red with G.R.S5. records
quoted above?_ ¢ B U

EARRAAREEmsnaRssenASRSARARS RS

July 24 1932. AW r“agsa:rt..

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date R ) e
A, Tyagart,
BlLY Casket, aealed by ... e e e S I o0 el o R T T' WL
A.E. aggsrts v
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) i . . £ ° & clegeiulets...

MMB

v



SHIPMENT., (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. ¢ . 28823

32. Designation of body:
Newtio Nicholas BELIFORE . Serial No. _ .. 1668465 --

Rank Pvt . Organization. M@. Co0e 168tk Infe . o

33. Consigned to:

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) July 24, 1922 By A, %aggarte
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector. | Cwe—r—

J‘J.PO S ARy
ShiRemarks, R R : e R D T I B S
Honese

37, Shi ppedfinom, Poiniu CHMDPenaT o (Da e NI I e S St A IO o P,

To Jololliahrr ke (ElehaXe sl abame Rnrlional _ ch o SO 0 T e 4

; 3 = ' (Name )

Convioyorsrii s E NS Sahaby o S0 ATTIANR SignatureNcShippd g O N
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date .~ . =

By 4GRS, Repreosgentative M iSlas sty ilie fl VL e e IR G e. T e D S Sl i
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . _____ .

To Permanent Cemetery ... . St, Mihiel Amer 1233, Thia Yy Frances .

: (Name )
CONVOVO LIt S o s o Ml e Signature Shipping Officer ___!?!ff&jg _________
Jed P 5y Llst Lt.QE €

40. Received: Date ol I e o) Ry : a K

.G:R.S. Representative ...~ = . oo : i BAEh e P n® B e [
41} Reinterrediv SUILLYNRESILICREE Al el I R W i O o

' (Date) '

APETGEavE NouBrabr Masol v iaidie e iiy AL N R By o SO O A e SN oo
4357/ ARK cBliogk 10 Lok B (LT T RowAMC SR Ve Wl - T R PO

A.E-DSWG.V, 131; “’tl QpM.c.



G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A . ' Dlncalian . ourt,Frapce; )
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL .. o0 2 1000,
1. REMAINS OF.. BLLINORE Wichol@8. - = = o 40 opriAl NUMBER.--] djl‘?r"f".\i? ............ .
BANK Pote = o ORGANIZATION e 00 16 ik L] Tigede il e T
2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location):
[ e - 9
g L ABhL g R e T

BY,.i: GrOUD. L s sl S0 TV R eI R M Ty e L6 i S vz SR I Y S art e (RS

3. Reburied (date) July 24, 192 In (give complete location) :

LGR. 16, row. 26, block Ce Chys 1250 - ranintlon caskete

By : Group-..-—pgbgeial i UDitL. : . __Nature of reburial. . ...

4. Report as to nadure of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

\ 3 f 4 COOERL Za DL 8
- - el ot AL FO 3 -~
.
= ot o WU B e i Y o e s BT bt R R T e s L T e ,

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body - a2 ANREY G, Oniopave niarier ity itiesl fi (RN T

() Other meang of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks : .

i \
L PRE S f & At TaTlt Fara - Riahnl 12 aRAGE
Dpe on.bedy. regds: BOIALOR0 . BlENQ L, AR0OE0G.e 1 L0
— el e e e *

6.  What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) L

() Weight (estimated)

.(¢) Hair—Color

e8]

QUANTIEY it el
Characteristics ol

() Hair on face—Color

Location ... : |

Quantity. . Syl SIS AV Bl

S d g
(¢) Permanent marks on boily (oldrscars, peculiarities,

Or MiSSINGPATIS)i e i@ ne - Vi s il e

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualiyy

) v
7. Disinterment 7 L et ) ¢
supervised by .. y J[-. Pl 1" cApproved g
} w ar e % @ W
(AW ll ry o e s & 3 » “ e

~ (Title)
8. Reburial / PP e y
supervised by . 47 1 Borcrrnes . Approyed e g’:‘m'}\“ e

Hs LeKPantYe ('l‘“‘l".‘]““’ Haway s Lk “hade o w



COMPILATION OF DISFOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
o) Pile #21868
X% U7

“T. LOCATION INDEX Cef 0 A
Js’f,u‘j.,! iRE, Hicholas 1663465

3 A ave
(a) Name,.. §322V444H.-‘ ..... W e O R eo.'jgat IR,

{ biPNER = ARG o6 2ok B Onga NI et lom AR sl e X e L SR
9/23/18 Cause of k/s
o) R =t e s U1 B R S A dlier T s TRt S e ¥ 5 N3 T

ITI. REGISTRATION CARD.-({Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf.):
21 - 1 10 ave

(a) « Grave No..... IRiomae s It L P T i o I

Mrs, M&iﬁo&e(ﬂom r] 33’* West o.,., Kutlu.nd by
(b) Emerg. Address. /. 8 i Rls oy s ﬂtj.ff,—'g,mg;;@,u ..... B ST R

g-9.9- &-q-2) i ~
YT Fidles ofl soldisre lizﬂg from con tE%couv diils eaigiaaty () Sl ST ...CKR...../;FPJf

e e et e el el mmeean —
—_— e v — . —— e

IV. Information cn which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

D S R T B LR LU ) « 4oy . v Pa . v .. . LR I A R B A a2 "
. e . . r s e . I I Y Y 0 P PR TR TR T A T T T TR R S R T e . . .
a v 2 oa . - DT R S R S T R T . . . . v . I I R PR T T S A S R T Y 0 v LI ) .
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V. Follewing advice forwarded to Europe by «(letter of tranan:.ttal on. FEBIQ@S 1927
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yI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S. Hoboken, N MAR ]vma, A ST a0

——
e e . e e 8 e 4 4
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File #1089¢7 ! Pebs6,1920 .

ResearciBsection "’» Card Dept.
G.R.8 Foru ljo. ,HV7 trel Records

Memo For: @,R.S, representative, C,R.0,

Subject:  Information required for G.R.S.

1. TItems checked are ‘to be completed:

) he
Strneme: . Hreweedes Rk J(u’w’—
Number 253038 LbbS b S

8550

1 <
R A

‘First name: Foladers /i o000

h n
Y Rank:

) P 16/ RN
\\Company NeGeCOo

s0rganization: 168th Inf, (1
Dete of death: 9/2.’3/18 :
Cause Wb Cuhl . i s @
Spece; Vo i

Location of hospital:

Number . A Pl

G CEaEE L

; bt Emsrgency address 7'/;:«@,4“ cuUJJ’?ﬁ

\ 23 Wen t Ak, | Restbar L, VE
Reletionshipt g stction, . ;

Authori ty: :
»Cablegram No: = &7
Telegrem from; —

s e A .

M&[ 4 i.“’ y
\ datedt
4”h°*W>Reported toNUaunington: \
C:NOSu f X

s | S ' AN

* (nderschre the "official™ C,C.)

Remarksy/
CEARLDMS: @ PTERCE

3y Colpnel, Q.M.C.,U.S.A

.ﬂ
mgNS-B-'f‘.—O” AB ro oot ed. <o ‘O{u



o SBRE  ,

Form 1-&, D-10448 shows:

Cemetery #1233,

Grave #21 . ;

Name: Bieholas, Boliforo
S. No. 16634656
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277 S K

GRAVE LfATION BLANK

+ LOCATION OF Tm‘,m\vr OF

...... z.f../e.rﬂ.‘g.@.oﬁ.../é.éﬁ.‘.f.é?i% U&

@uamc) {humber) (Itirst Name a

(Rank). U)ténmm ion ).
PLACE OF nEATn/@“ s YK, ﬂéw(«!#d{@
d/ﬁ/ou_}
CAUSE OF DEATH:. m/u f(? ...........................
DATE OF BURIAL:... /1(5/‘f .............. VA

PPLACE Ol BURIAL....X(C‘:’ Aheed ek CZ{&- dz

..................................

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department)l Map ref‘ereuco must
speeify c[t:fnly wlnt map is used.

//fa/’t ///"”"“ffé UéKKX /"/J

GRAVEINUMBER: - ot ecenaatoi . SEUERael s F L HE

HOW MARKED: Numre—Pegh ;- & Cross? %&/ a8
: ! -

IDENTI@MM‘( ¢

Was ona\b Jﬁ%}bod —WJ 1. T { 357 &
Was one fastened to name peg or

stake used as a grave markel?.% ....................

If name unknown and ta{,s m!sglng, r}escuphmz and marks

should be gwen here: 3
O @248 D

: v ) SURUNNY 594 ﬂ ;
\‘J:;a{:;j :IJLATIVE //M g; ;[{e,é’%:; . gg

ADDRESS:AC oz. 2. }4’4&/’ O/ Wﬂﬁﬁ/ Y

RELATIONSIIP: /Z&W :
wromgD B //é /ﬁ# %r/j( e A

{Slg ’rurc and lhnk of Rep

This portion to be forwarded to Central Records 0 ngi\ A, E F.



AVE LYCATION BLANK
- LOCATION OF THE GRAVI" OoF .

Yol A e @73

(bulnﬂme) (Number).

(Bt T Lo 14 }wf

PLACE OF DEATH ,/tﬁrcﬁfogf s 475 x (%i&fdb
S

AUSE OF DE;\.TH:/tf.{ué’_ AR N e o R RPN
DATE OF BURIAL:. .. ¥ 23 { .................

PLACE OF BURIAL:... g42t el . 2. 0{“&(1 ......

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must

spocn“x clearly what map is used. ;\1*

GRAVE NUMBER: ..

HOW MARKED: N c....‘:‘:%:._.....’.(lnqs’ ‘]f«f

) I{W ..... -.)___Buttle& ..........
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: IO 4
Y F
~ Was one buried with body? Cff.{i.nn___r) 15 :’/ ..............

Was one fastened to name peg orpr=
' Z/yi«f

- If name unknown nd  tags
should be giv e 5
: CMME i

|

stake used as_a grave marker?,

.1.,.
"""" ;;".‘;U—B‘aw 52Ut
NEAREST Rfuﬂ-\'[‘]*\r //67/! e

ADDRESS: <ol =-? //w/& ZZ_/—'J?

RELATIONSHIP: ... ///Kﬁ""é/{.{f.‘. TR R b

' A/C A
 REPORTED BY: //f /(f/@" be AL Af;é

(.Silrnuture and Ranlk of chortlng O['ﬁ('er)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



CARD DEPT. File #
6/11/19 A

4

¢.R.8. Form Io.

{

ﬁt«.tiv”“‘.“*c.ﬁ.o.
| Moed ©

Subject: Information roguircd for G.R.S.

8 N -I; e
| i 168
Licmo. For: G.:3.5&%F pr}-fc

1. ‘Items checked are to be completed:y }
\"‘,‘

{ ) Surname: NICKOLAS
() XNpwber:- . 231918

(4] irst Wame: . Velafors

( Ranlk: "

() Compony: Mo Go COa
\ ) -Czgonization:  168th Infe
(Me of Death; 9/23/18 _
( Ccuse: ;

(1 ZPlrace: . :

Locaio
3 /

N k¥

elationship:

wegns

Tnte g

Ckass / " s
‘ﬂj;{?ative:

Agt W

(
(
{s
(Y iuthority:
Cabliogram No.:

Telegram from: : r
: y
dateds 4
() BReported to ‘Vashington:
C.C. Wos: Y 4

(nderscore the '"official! C-Ga}
Liemarks: i :
Show present status

— —

i .
} reverse side.

— —

3

CH.RLES C. PISRCE,
Lieut.-Colongal, QeiC., U.S.a.

Initials of Reporter:

Hew Casé

P P
: il 20 0,
e i‘{ L 1“( .
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295.8 Reg.doc.Com.Div,
( BELIFIZRE, Nicholas)

 Nay 14, 1921. ’

1233-211"
File % 21868,

HECY

raLt

he martermaster (emeral, Us S. Aray ( Cemoterial mvii-:io:n.') :

h'.. Inigl Belifiere, 288 VesG Sba, Ratland, Vie

Disposition of Femaina -

Prt. Nicholas Belifiera, i 1663465,

Ms Go Cos 268tk Inf,

le Beplying o your recent communication
relative o the shove subject you are advised
thot the case has beem forwarded to the Graves
Registration Service Officor, furope, Lo aseor-
$air ths wishes of your mother, legal nearecst

of kin.

By authority of the (uartermastor Gemeral:

03ps38
Ce & Co DEFR,

MAILED
R

Gverseas Froj. Bec.

PHOS, Go.TANSON, JPey

G

N"‘!P:(J on FQP*

/ t
e No. Fie
"""’_--.... ) / Bop = I

Gaptsin, Je e WO



HEADQUARTERS : 7 ,?/Z(,,{f
AMERICAN G, .VES REGISTRATION SERVICE Q. ... IN EUROPE

8. AVENUE D'IENA

Urile tios 298.9 Disp,Cem.#1233. ~) || PARIS August 4, 1921,
r
From: Chief, E
4 -~ = 5.54\4 Adino . Tia iR arey el
To: Quartermaster Generalf™u iing, Washington, D.C.

Subject: Disposition of remains of Pvt. Nicholas Belifiere, #1663465,
1.G.Cos, 168th Inf,, Cem. #1233, Thiaucourt, M.-et-If,, Franca.

l. Reference letter Cem.Div.,Hoboken, dated April 25, 1921, File
#293.8, to this office, wherein it was directed that we commmnicate with
the ne--l, of kin of the 2bove deceased soldier, you are advised that reply
has been received from ir. Czatello Belfiore, 15 Piazze D'0lmo, Marcome,
Prov. Benevento, Italy, indicating that he wishes the remains of his sm
to be left in France for finszl burisl in a permanent American cemeterye.

There is inclosed herewith for your records copy of the letter from
this office to Mr, Belfiore, advising him that his wishes have been made of
record and will be complied with,

F.C. JOHITSCN,

Lts—Col.,Q.2,Corps,
Lcting Chief.

CANAS :
WH\ NOTED o =
([/74() 7//5/@/



File Toe 293,9 Disp.Cems§1233, 4 Agoste, 1921,

Signore Catello Belfiors,
15 Piazza D'0lmo,
liarcone , Prove Denevento,
Italia.

Pregoiatissimoe Signore,

Abbiamo ricevuto avviso del suo desidorio di avere la salma di
guo figlio, Soldato Wicholas Belifiere, rimanere in Francia per sepoltura
fingle in un Campo Sento Permonente Americano, Prenlamo piacere di infor-
marla che abblamo preso notizla del suo desiderio el quale sera soddis-

fattos

guanto la salme sera inumata in un Campo Santo Permenete Americemo
in Franoia, Lei ricevera avviso del suo 1luozo.

Con perfetta osssrvamza,

WILBUR 8, ELLIOIT,
Captaing, Q.M.Corps.

(Zfranslation)

We heve been motified of your desire to have the remsins of your
late son, Pvi, Nicholas Belifiere, loft in France for final burisl in a
permanent American cemetery. Ve are pleased to infom you that your
wiches have been made of record and will be complied withs

Vhen the remains have bean placed in a permament American cemetery
in France, this office will advise you as to ite location.
o ., %.# Yours sincerely,

-



File 5i0s 295.9 DispsCete 12384 MMgust Gy 1924e

Froms Chief,

Quarteruaster Genersi, Wunitiong Building, Washington, D.C. L

¥3
o
an

Subject: Disposition of remains of Pvt. Wicholas Belifiere, #1663465,
lsGaCOs, 168th Infa, Ceme #1233, Thiaucourt, M,~ot=M,, Franoce

1. Reforace letter CemsDiv.,Hoboken, dated April 25, 1921, File
#298.,8, to this office, wherein it was dirscted that we commmicate with
the next of kin of the above decessed goldier, you are advised thet reply
has been roceived from iire Catellc Belfiore, 16 Plazza D'0lmo, ¥arc e,
Prove, Benevento, Italy, indicating that he wishes the vemaius of his s
to be left in France for final burizl in & rermenent Americmm cemetery,

There is inclosed harewith for your rocords copy of the letter from
this office to Mr. Belfiora, advising him that his wishes have boen made of
rocord and will be camplied withs

¥ C. JOHNSOH,
1 ine, L&‘GGl.,Q.E!.GGrp,
WSE/BB Aoting chief,

o GRA.

&
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Pile Hoe 293.8 Cor.iranchs April 265th, 1921.

{ BELIPISRS, Nicholas )
[

rd
)

The Graves lepietration Service, Hoboken, New Jersey.

chief, imericon Graves Registration Service in Europe.

Dats relating t decessed soldier whose uearest of kin

regides in a foreign country.

le lefervnce remeins, the late Private Hioh-
olas Selifiere, serianl mumber 1663465, Machine (an
Company, 168th Infantry, oemetery 1238, cable ref- .
erence mumber 2113 the records of this office in-
dieats thet Hr. Catillo Belifiore, futler and near
gst of iin to the late soldier, resides at Marconi,
Italy, but that Jrs. Concetta Mucei Belifdre, mother
and boneficiary of the late soldler, resides at #156,
Piazza D'Olmo, Moroone, 3enevento, [talys

2, Papers are forwarded for your information
and 1t is reguested that your orfice ascertain the
desires of the nearest of kin and teke such action
as may be deamed advisablee

~

led-0.F.D. R B SHANNON, Ji
' %{ Csptain, (martermaster Comps, e !
ki 6 1971 3 O‘fﬁoﬂ' e m&. 'rt\;:vgwn BRI
' v gﬂw P e ‘
i N E TR BB 2
S Ahae \m 5
2 incle. Mg “2:;"43! ;’?iw *:

X ; e "“{ o ALY ey “., - “' i
Copy of WeReByde & TlluG B o) iHeq BECU-”\:'D

ﬂf’ fﬂﬂ m. & o ity v -.“-:‘1"tl-0"‘"... LS
ey B



WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE 1253-211
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

File No. 293.8 Cor.Branch. April 25th, 1921,
( BELIFIERE, Nicholas )

"emorandum For:- Chief, Cemeterial Division, 0.0.M.G.; Washington, D.C.:

Subject:- . Return of Records.
Trangnittal lemorandum Number H-2567.

1k Returned herewith areyérds pertaining to the
late Private Nicholas Belifiere}/serial number 1663465,

Machine Gun Company, 168th Infantry, whose nearest of kin
resides in 'Italy. This case has been referred to the
Chief, Americsn Graves Registration Service in Europe for
follow up and it is recommended that the records be held
in your office pending furthe¥ advice from Burrpe as to

the finsl disposition of the remains of the deceased sol-
diEI'.

R, . SHAMION,
Captain, Q.M.Coips,
Officer in Charge.

Executive Assistant.

1 Inelks

/f_’—n 4-28= 2



1238«211

Pile Hoe 293.8 CoreBranch. April 25th, 1921,
{ 32LIFIBAS, Nicholas )

Temorandum For:- Chief, Cemeterial Division, Ds'eMeGe, Washington, D.C.

Subject:~

Return of Records.
Pranan ittal lemorandum Number =2567.

1l Returned herewith are records pertaining to the
late Private Hicholas Belifiere, serial number 1663465,
Machine Cun Company, 168th Infantry, whose mearest of kin
resides in Italy. This case has been referred to the
Chief, merlcen Graves Hegistration Service im Furope for
follow up and it is recommended that the records be held
in your office pemding further advice from Europe as to
the final disposition of the remains of the deceased sol-

disr.

"Re B, mﬂﬂl,
Captain, QeH.Corps,
Officer in Charge.

BY:~

CONELEBIYT DIAIZIGL

P. Co PALIAS, ‘
Q/U-&/ fxecntive Agsistent. K0 -

& g - /t-_.e.;..,_‘. .
y R v QO™ é i o 1 2
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1235~211

File loe 2938 CorsBranche. April 25th, 1921.
{ B2LIP?IZas, Hicholas ) _

From:= The GFaves Zeplitration Service, Hoboken, New Jersey.
o= Chief, imericen Graves kegistration Service in Burope.
Subject:~ ' Datz relating déceased soldier whose nearest of kin

regides in a foreign country.

1. ileference remeing, the late Private Hich-
olas Belifiere, serial number 1663465, Machine Gun
Compeny, 168th Infentry, cemetery 1233, cable ref-
erence number 211; the records of this office in~
disate that Hre Catillo Belifiere, father and near
est of kin to the late soldier, resides at Marconi,
Italy, but that irs. Concetta Macci Belifére, wmother
: and veneficisry of the late soldier, resides at #15,
Piagza D'0Olio, Moroone, Semevento, Italys

2, Papers are forwarded for yoar information
and 1t is recuested that your g{fice sscvertain the
desires of the nearest of kin take such action
as may be deamed advisables .

; Y : . g
y W Ceptain, Quartermaster Compsy ... -._,,m,’:.u‘-
g offiger in Charge.

V' B i
/ - .‘%‘ RS-
] "

2 inels
Copy of Wellellsde

-
j “ ﬂﬂ ml & ’ SN
B/1av & .
@

d e ve 3




G. R. 8. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1021)

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

WASHINGTON o 1233=211 el _/}‘av
/4
FROM:  Chief, Cemeterlal Division, O. Q. M. G. V4 APR 9 1921
0 28 "V f'/,.\/f/ ,;.-"'e. .
To: Lul‘/ luigi Belfiore, _.Z»j—#es-t:-“:‘:‘t" Ru.t'lag(_,_’ Ve e o

I

SusiEcr: Remains of L.EVte. Nicholas Belifiere, Ser. Io. 1565465 B.u.co. 1681:11 Inf.

C XA o F AR “_(0f

If these are not the correct instructions, ple&se correct them Ma.ke ﬂom%ctmns on Teverse sfcfe of this
sheet. c\

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) retummf the body~t0 any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other Natl nal Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe. { ( o e X

E‘:—, s GeorGeE H. PENROSE,

Colonel, Q. i o

By authority of the Quartermaster General. 13

:: fi

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necesmtate a return of th.ls paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shlpment. of this body State in each case WHE EERCDI’ not these relatives are ST]:LL
LIVING. '

Q,
. . LA
Was soldier married ? ____ W\ YD
| W /\a
X \
v\ \ \
NAME OF— \' -Ndi AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.
AN
Soldier’s widow __ Al

"
Soldier’s children. < 2 ________ b
(Name oldest first.) - 5\1
N

Mother--.e.é’}:t
il

Brothers. { 2

(Name old-

e | TV T o SO, S0 Wb | W TN T e L i [ DN

B A= W R = o S L, o TG Wl SO NI S, [y VT S SO P

Sisters. g2 ST 11 LTy ) s et B R s o ol | b =
(Name old-

est first.) 3 -

IvporraNT —CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 37830 (OVER.)



: 6‘(/%7/'-)/@ _______ , 192/
I, the undersigned, am the W and nearest living next of kin of the within-named

(Rolationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Stuke out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

{ejt:.f% ~ ¥
= 3oy f ',4-\.1_ -
(e}0) s sheet. '“'--_a{
2. To be-returncd 16 the HS—and-shipped—to- = 4pn
(Narne.) L1 7 !
Py v ey
_________________ ke (R Batation.) o i 1oy """""'"""""’?’?"A?,éEEEJ 3""""""""“"'"
3~a—'ﬂd—be-1=et-u-l=nedfﬁrttre‘ﬁr_8?a:nd'bur1e(l i 55 B e e o o R National bemetery
4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent’ American Cemetery.
Y tiin—t Drc gﬁ
;\ﬂ 7 T
7 Slgnaturp__éi?a.__K /Mla_lzul—’

_-

YVl o
__INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense. *

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of t,he nea,rest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

- 8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 37860



e e

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
CIIETERIAL DIVISION
Hor¥low C.V, OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=SECTION

NAIE OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO.

DATE
Belifiere, Nicholas, Fvte 1233 = 211 2/21/21.
SERTAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION
: @
1663465 HeGeC0uy 168th Inf, &&
e -
© Wi a T,
) A,
69 éﬂ' b
— : £ P
WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION VS“ S N Pl
a4 T -:J; f‘v‘r ‘V’u
e Qh\ ,{ }io D,.,IE ‘?f_ oA
NOTED i o0 A f BN R
b v / et L&:;»- oY : “" X )\f
DATE_Bufbc2l== S B ERH
NAME OF BENEFICIARY RELATTIONSHIP *@' A B ¥
N : i B td
s . \-—M/M 7%0{/%(, Wx w—ﬂa B
Address

M C/’M%@ B@O/m{/b i

709/1311, ¢V




g

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERIASTER GENERAL 7\ 5
CIMETERIAL DIVISION i Tl o
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=SECTICN 3

—.Harlow C,W,

NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. DATE

Boelifiere, Nicholas, Pvte R - S G LR ) T

SERTIAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION
1663465 M.GaC0a, 168th Inf.
Date of death - 9/23/18,
y WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION

Copy forwarded to

Adjustment Department paTE Merch 12, 1921,

Date__8:/4-2/- 84 £
NAME OF BENEFICIAR RELATIONSHIP
Mrs., Concetta Mucecl Relifore, Mothen

iress ; ;
Address #15, Piazza D'-":Olmo,
Voroone, Benevento, Italy.

5/709/111L




2/ %@
G.R.S. Torm Ho. 123 . ’ ;Z /5 65/

| 4 File #
classification

Adjustment CEVETERI AL DIVISION
GRAVES REGISTRATICN SERVICE

REGY STRATICN SECTION 10
Wm’» 2 ‘{
" -5 RS Vil
B H Bt 5///5/&0
MEMORANDUM: B4

! -
.‘.8 BR oot Do
Tojs Resistration Files Sub-Scction.

o

subject: Adjustments made on Registration Files.

1. Changes as checked have been made in the ‘Pegis‘tra‘tion Files which
will necessitate a@rrespondirg change in the Classification Filess

ADD, ADD,
CORR, | DATA_

DATA OIS S W Pl PN T e

)
-l
F

File Number L

}Dat_e_,oi_auria 2,

Name_ i / l%Dﬁt_ﬁ'F._Q.f _Reburial
/

Serial Number - MBurial Inforrmation. ll
Rank ) ' Nearest Relative 5
Groanizabioniel (04 0T a e DA bR L iyotifiw-Nesu-e*stJRel:at‘we ] i
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293.8 (Belfiore, Hiéhdlas)l.Enl. ‘idr:aec-63

April 15, 1919.

Mr. Luigi Belfiore,
23 fest Strset,
Tutland, Vi.

Dear Sir:

I bez leave to acknowledge receipt of your letter
of March 23, 1919, relative to the tramnsfer of the re-
maing of your brother, Hicholas Belfioere.

The card sent you with previous correspondence is
herawith returned, and it ic requested that you refer
3 ' it to tha father or mot,?r of the late Private MNicholas
3aliiors, to ba filled In And returned to this office. -
You ara furthor informed that the work of tl_'yr"frans-
forring of the bodies will bs done at Govarmment expense.

&

Very respectfully,

2 Encl. P !
The Adjutant General
Por

M;‘L‘f’ N, Peall,
Indemg Sﬁ'et:doni ‘




